
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:734
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2009
PRIVATE TELEPHONE OPERATORS
Patel Shri Jivabhai Ambalal;Thummar Shri Virjibhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the Government has issued show-cause notices to several private telephone operators in connection with income-tax;

(b) if so,the details for the last three years,company-wise along with the amount involved in each such case; and

(c) the reaction of such companies thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b) and (c): The answer is as per annexure.
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